
MHSC reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without 
notice.
MHSC�����  ��������������������������������������������������        ������������������  ���������������������   ���������  ����� ���������������������������������������     se r�serve le droit de modifier la conception, les mat�riaux, les caract�ristiques et les prix, ainsi que d’interrompre la production de certains 
produits et couleurs � tout moment et sans pr�avis.
MHSC�������������������������������      ������� ���������������   ������������������������������������������������������������������         �������������������   se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en el dise�o, materiales, precios y descontinuar colores y productos en cualquier momento, sin 
aviso.

VCS501 Vermont Castings Grill Parts List
30005435  3/11  Rev. 3

 1  2 

 4 

 5 

 6  7 

 8  

 9  

 10  

 12  

 13  

 14 
 16 

 17

 18 
 19 

 20 

 21  22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 28 
 31  32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36  

 37 

 43 

 44 

 45 

 46a,b

 48 

 49 

 51 

 52 

 55 

 56 

 57 

 58 

 63  64 

 74 

 75 

 72 

 29 

 86 

 87  88 

 68

 53 

 54 

 62 

 65b 65a 

 78 

 79 

 41 

 30 

 47 

 11  

 81 

 38 

 39 

 42 

 89  

 15 

 3

40 

50 

80 

5435
VCS501  2011 parts

 91

92

 94

 72 

 68

 66

 59

 67 

 17 

 60

 70

 96Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



� 30005435

	Ref.		  Qty. 			 
	R�f.	 Description / De scription / Descripci�n	  Quantit�			 
Ref.		  Cant.	 VCS501
	 1.	 Front Lid Assy SS 5 Burner / Couvercle avant / Ensamble de la tapa frontales	 1	 30005387
	2 .	 Logo VC / Logo / Logotipo 	 1	2 0300393
	 3.	 Gauge Temp / Indicateur, temp�rature / Calibrador, temperatura	 1	2 0300394
	 4.	 Curved Handle VC Grip Set / Poign�e courb�e / Maneje curvo	 1	 50004404
	 5.	 Hardware - Lid / Fixations, couvercle / Accesorios, juego de tapas	 1	 50000355
	 6.	 Lid Bumper (set of 6) / Butoirs de couvercle, jeu de 6 / Defensas de las tapas, juego de 6	 1	 50000365
	 7.	 Rear Lid Assy SB Model / Couvercle arriere / Ensamble de la tapa posterior	 1	 30005396
	 8.	 Warm Rack 5 Burner / Grille de r�chaud / Estante de calentamiento	 1	 30005342
	 9.	 Cook Grates Enamel / Grille de cuisson-�maill�e / Regilla de cocimiento-recubierta	 4	 30005363
	 10.	 Plate Heat / Plaque de chauffe / Placa del calefactor	 5	 50000777
	 11.	 Kit Smoker Box / Jut de bo�te de fumeur / Kit de la caja del fumador	 1	 30005448
	 12.	 Grease Tray / T�le � graisse / Recipiente para grasa	 1	 30005409
	 13.	 Grease Cup / R�cipiente � graisse / Recipiente para grasa	 1	 50001845
	 14.	 Burner Main Angle Assy - Long Electrode / Br�leur-�lectrode long / Quemador-electrodo largo	 5	 91D0132
	 15.	 Electrode - Main - Long / �lectrode-principal-court / Electrodo-principal-corto	 1	 91D0108
	 17.	 Electrode / �lectrode / Electrodo	 1	 91D0107
	 18.	 Gasket Burner / Joint de br�leur / Empaque del quemador	 5	 50000892
	 19.	 Flash Tube / Tube d’allumage / Tubo de chispa	2	  50001300
	2 0.	 Console w/Rivnut Assy / Consoler l’assembl�e / Consuele la asamblea	 1	 30005408
	2 1.	 Ignitor Push Button Chrome / Allumeur bouton / Botones del encendedor	 1	 50002788
	22 .	 Ignitor Plate / Plaque de l’alumeur / Placa del encendedor	 1	 50002533
	2 3.	 8 Pole Ignitor Assy Kit w/Wires / 8 N�cessaire d’allumage (avec fils) /				  
		  Kit del ensamble del encendedor de 6 polos (c/cables)	 1	 50004221
	2 4.	 Bezel Assy - Backlit / Enjoliveur / Bisel	 6	 50003002
	2 5.	 Knob Stl Assy - Gray / Bouton - gris / Perilla - gris	 6	 50003984
	2 8.	 Harness 5 Burner w/Rotisserie / C�blage-5 br�leur avec tournebroche / Arn�s-quemador c/rotisserie	 1	 50004324
	2 9.	 Battery Shroud Assy / Pile couvercle / Bateria manto	 1	 30005426
	 30.	 Battery Case - Backlit Knob / Caisse de batterie - bouton / Caja de la bater�a - perilla	 1	 50003110
	 31.	 Wire Connector 33-S/b / fils connecteur / Alambre conector	 1	 50001668
	 32.	 Rotisserie Assy / Tournebroche / Rotisserie	 1	 50003462
	 33.	 Electrode Rotisserie / �lectrode du tournebroche / Electrodo del rostizador	 1	 50003472
	 34.	 Tube & Orifice Assy - LP / Tube et orifice - LP / Ensamble del tubo y orificio - LP	 1	 50004145
	34a.	 Tube & Orifice Assy - Nat. / Tube et orifice - Naturel / Ensamble del tubo y orificio - Natural	 1	 50004146
	 35.	 Wire Electrode Rotiss 55” Long / �lectrode tournebroche 140 cm / Electrodo rotisserie 55”	 1	 50003473
	 36.	 Rotisserie Kit / Trousse de tournebroche / Equipo rostizador  	 1	 91D0134
	 37.	 Rotisserie Motor / Moteur de tournebroche / Motor del rostizador	 1	 91D0131
	 38.	 Support Rotisserie Spit Rod / Support - cracher tige de r�tissoire / Soporte - Escupa barra rotisserie 	 1	 50000399
	 39.	 Bracket Motor Rotiss / Support - moteur de r�tissoire / Soporte - Motor de rotisserie	 1	 50004275
	 40.	 Spit Rod (38” Long) / Tige � r�tir 38 po / Jabalina del rostizador 38”	 1	2 0300417
	 41.	 Hardware Bag Casters/Skirt / Sachet de fixations / Bolsa de accesorios	 1	 91D0155
	 42.	 Valve Straight Manifold Assy w/rotiss 5 Burner LP / Soupape collecteur avec r�tissoire propane /				  
		  V�lvula ensamble del distribuidor w/rotisserie propano	 1	2 0302818
	42a.	 Valve Straight Manifold Assy w/rotiss 5 Burner Nat / Soupape collecteur avec r�tissoire naturel /				  
		  V�lvula ensamble del distribuidor w/rotisserie natural	 1	2 0302819
	 43.	 Hose Regulator / Tube flexible / Manguera reguladore 	 1	 91D0111
	 44.	 Connector Hose - Nat / Tube flexible naturel / Manguera natural	 1	 91D0112
	 45.	 Natural Gas Hose 1/2” ID x 12’ / Tuyau de gaz 3.6 m / Manga de gas 12’	 1	 50002384
	46a.	 Side Burner Assy LP  / Br�leur lat�ral GPL / Quemador lateral LP	 1	 30005419
	46b.	 Side Burner Assy nat. / Br�leur lat�ral naturel / Quemador natural	 1	 30005453
	 47.	 Cover S/b Assy / Couvercle br�leur lat�ral / Cubierta del ensamble quemador lateral	 1	 30005469
	 48.	 Electrode Side Burner / �lectrode - br�leur lat�ral / Electrodo - quemador lateral	 1	 50000115
	 49.	 Valve S/B LP / Soupape du br�leur propane / V�lvula del quemador LP	 1	 50001046
	49a.	 Valve S/B Nat / Soupape du br�leur naturel / V�lvula del quemador natural	 1	 50001045
	 50.	 Knob Valve Side Burner / Bouton - soupape br�leur lat�ral / Perilla - v�lvula quemador lateral	 1	 50000113
	 51.	 Burner S/B / Br�leur lat�ral / Quemador lateral	 1	 50001044
	 52.	 Grate S/B - Black / Grille br�leur lat�ral �maill� / Rejilla recubierta	 1	 50001035
	 53.	 Kit Shelves Right / Kit de tablette lat�ral droite / Kit de los repisa lateral derecha	 1	 30005415
	 54.	 Kit Shelves Left / Kit de tablette lat�ral gauche / Kit de los repisa lateral izquierda	 1	 30005410
	 55.	 Condiment Tray Left / Plateau de condiment - gauche / Bandeja de condimento - izquierda	 1	 91D0136
	 56.	 Condiment Tray Right / Plateau de condiment - droite / Bandeja de condimento - derecha	 1	 91D0137

VCS501

Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



�30005435

VCS501
	Ref.		  Qty. 			 
	R�f.	 Description / Description / Descripci�n	  Quantit�			 
Ref.		  Cant.	 VCS501
	 57.	 Towel Bar Left / Barre de serviette - gauche / Barra de la toalla - izquierda	2	  50004320
	 58.	 Utensil Hook / Crochet pour ustensile / Ganchos para utensilios	 3	 50004417
	 59.	 Accessory Shelf / Tablette accessoire / plataforma de accesorios	 1	2 0300520
	 60.	 Bezel Temperature Gauge / Enjoliveur indicateur temp�rature / Bisel calibrador temperature	 1	2 0300395
	 62.	 Kit VC Light / N�cessaire �lectrique / Kit de la luz	 1	2 0300400
	 63.	 Door Upper Brace SS / Porte attach sup�rieure / Puerta el refuerzo superior	 1	2 0300413	
	 64.	 Magnet Snap-In / Aimant / Im�n	 4	 50002033
	65a.	 Door Assembly Right 5-B SS / Porte assemblage droite / Puerta ensamble derecha	 1	2 0300411
	65b.	 Door Assembly Left 5-B - SS / Porte assemblage gauche  / Puerta ensamble izquierda	 1	2 0300411
	 66.	 Hose Plug / Tuyau / enchufe la manguera	 1	2 0302809
	 67.	 Grease Cup Holder / Support de r�cipient � graisse / sujetador de recipiente para grasa	 1	 50004258 
	 68.	 Hinge 20 Ga, 20Z\x” Long SS / Charni�re 20Z\x po / Bisagra 20Z\x” 	2	2  0300623
	 70.	 Cylinder Retainer / Fixation de la bouteille de gaz / Retenador de cilindro	 1	 50002888	
	 72.	 Door Handle Curved / Poign�e courb�e / Maneje curvo	2	  50004204
	 74.	 Back Panel SS / Panneau arri�re SS / Entrepa�o posterior SS	 1	 30005424
	 75.	 Snap Bushing 2” Nat / Douille 2 po (naturel) / Buje 2” (natural)	 1	 50002490
	 78.	 Side Panel Right SS / Panneau lat�ral droit / Entrepa�o lateral negro	 1	2 0300389
	 79.	 Side Panel Left SS / Panneau lat�ral gauche / Entrepa�o lateral izquierda 	 1	2 0300390
	 80.	 Snap Bushing 3” / Douille 3 po / Buje 3” 	 1	 50002914
	 81.	 Hardware Bag Side Shelves / Sachet de fixations - panneau lat�ral / 				  
		  Bolsa de accesorios - entrepa�o lateral	 1	 91D0140
	 87.	 Caster 3” 1Z\v” Swivel Plate / Roulette, plat de pivot / Ruideas giratorias	2	  50004255
	 88.	 Caster 3” 1Z\v” Swivel Plate w/Brake / Roulette, plat de pivot avec frein / Ruedas giratorias con el freno	2	  50004256
	 89.	 Bracket Spit Rod Storage / Stockage de tige � r�tir / Almacenaje para del rostizador	2	  30005427
	 91.	 Rotisserie Fork Kit / Rotisserie fourche trousse / Rotisserie kit de horquilla	 1	 50004840
	 92.	 Corner Post SS / Coin SS / Esquina SS	 4	2 0300399
	 94.	 Bottom Panel SS /  Panneau du bas SS / parte inferior del panel SS	 1	 30005425
	 96.	 Internal Shelf / Tablette int�reur / Estante	 1	 30005429
		  VC Grill Cover 5-Burner Bagged / couvercle / Cub�erta	 1	 30005458
		  User’s Guide VCS501 2011 / Manuel de l’utilisateur 2011 / Manual des Usuario 2011	 1	 30005434
		  Assembly Instructions / Assemblage / Precedimientos de ensamblaje	 1	 30005436
		  VCS501 Parts List / Liste des pi�ces / Lista de piezas	 1	 30005435

Fuel Conversion Kits
Conversion Kit, VCS 5 Burner, LP to NG	 Kit #20302802
Conversion Kit, VCS 5 Burner, NG to LP	 Kit #20302803

Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



� 30005435

Hardware Detail / D�tails sur les articles de quincaillerie / Detalle de piezas

5435
VC501 hardware

30005406
1/4-20 Flange Nut (Qty 16)
1/4-20 �crou (Qt�. 16)
1/4-20 Tuerca (Qty. 16)

50000337
10-24 x 1/2” Screw (Qty. 17)
10-24 x 1/2 po Vis (Qt�. 17)
10-24 x 1/2” Tornillo (Qty. 17)

50001383
1/4-20 x 1Z\x” Screw (Qty. 8)
1/4-20 x 1Z\x po Vis (Qt�. 8)
1/4-20 x 1Z\x” Tornillo (Qty. 8)

50000182
10-24 K-Lock Nut (Qty. 2)
10-24 K-Lock �crou (Qt�. 2)
10-24 K-Lock Tuerca (Qty. 2)

MHSC
149 Cleveland Drive • Paris, Kentucky 40361

www.mhsc.com

50000192
10-24 Nylon Gasket (Qty. 1)
10-24 Joint nylon (Qt�. 1)
10-24 junta de nylon (Qty. 1)

30005433
10-24 Acorn UNC Nut (Qty. 1)
10-24 UNC �crou (Qt�. 1)
10-24 UNC Tuerca (Qty. 1)

Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com


